

### Dishman Carbogen Amcis

Dishman Carbogen Amcis Ltd Dishman Corporate House Iscon-Bopal Road, Ambli, Ahmedabad - 380058 Gujarat, India CIN: L74900GJ2007PLC051338

+91 27 1742 0102 dishman@dishmangroup.com www.imdcal.com

t.

न्ति

30th March, 2022

То,	То,
Department of Corporate Services	The Manager,
BSE Ltd.	Listing Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	National Stock Exchange of India
Dalal Street,	Ltd.
Mumbai – 400 001.	"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.
Ref.: Scrip Code No. : 540701	
	Ref. : (i) Symbol – DCAL (ii) Series – EQ

#### Sub: (i) Retirement of Non-Executive Director

(ii) Press Release – Mr. Pascal Villemagne appointed as new Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of CARBOGEN AMCIS entities, Company's wholly owned subsidiaries

# Ref.: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that Mr. Mark Griffiths (DIN: 06981744) shall be retiring with effect from 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2022 in the capacity as a Director - Global Marketing & Strategy and member of the Board of Directors of Dishman Carbogen Amcis Limited ("DCAL").

Further, his role as CEO of CARBOGEN AMCIS entities, Company's wholly owned subsidiaries is being handed over to Mr. Pascal Villemagne. Mr. Villemagne has been with the Company for 11 years now and is perfectly placed to take the team forward to an exciting future. In this regard, please find enclosed herewith Press Release.





## Dishman Carbogen Amcis

Dishman Carbogen Amcis Ltd Dishman Corporate House Iscon-Bopal Road, Ambli, Ahmedabad - 380058 Gujarat, India CIN: L74900GJ2007PLC051338 0

5

+91 27 1742 0102 dishman@dishmangroup.com www.imdcal.com

The information required pursuant to Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are as below:

Particular - Name	Mr. Mark Griffiths (DIN: 06981744)
	(Non-executive and Non-independent Director)
Reason for Change viz. appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Mr. Mark Griffiths shall be retiring as a Director - Global Marketing & Strategy and member of the Board of the Company w.e.f. 1 <sup>st</sup> April, 2022.
Date of appointment /	Date of cessation/ retirement of Mr. Mark Griffiths: With
cessation (as applicable) &	effect from 1 <sup>st</sup> April, 2022.
term of appointment	Not Applicable
Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Not Applicable
Disclosure of relationships	Not Applicable
between directors (in case	
of appointment of a director)	

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For, Dishman Carbogen Amcis Limited

Shrima Dave Company Secretary



Encl.: As above



#### PRESS RELEASE

## The Company announces that its subsidiaries, CARBOGEN AMCIS entities (CARBOGEN AMCIS) has appointed Pascal Villemagne as new Chief Executive Officer (CEO)

# Ahmedabad, India (March Day, 2022) - Switzerland-based CARBOGEN AMCIS, a pharmaceutical process development and Active Pharmaceutical Ingredient (API) manufacturing company, announces that Pascal Villemagne has been named Chief Executive Officer, effective first of April, 2022.

In his new role, Pascal Villemagne will be leading CARBOGEN AMCIS and its nine sites around the world. He will report to Arpit Vyas, Global Managing Director of Dishman Carbogen Amcis Ltd., CARBOGEN AMCIS' parent company. Villemagne, who has served as Vice President of Sales and Marketing for CARBOGEN AMCIS for the past 11 years, replaces Mark Griffiths who announced his decision to retire.

"We are delighted that Pascal will be transitioning to this new position," commented Arpit Vyas, Global Managing Director of Dishman Carbogen Amcis Ltd. "As head of sales and marketing, Pascal has contributed greatly to the company's growth in recent years and he is well positioned to drive our team forward to further success. With tremendous joy, I congratulate Pascal, for all his achievements, including and especially, for finding and accepting this Exciting role of his Life and Career, within Our Family. I have nothing but, confidence, trust and belief in him, to lead the way towards an exciting Future."

Before joining CARBOGEN AMCIS, Villemagne has had several experiences in the life science industry, amassed while serving in a variety of commercial leadership roles such as Vice President, Contract Manufacturing, at Farmhispania, an API contract manufacturing company based in Spain, Sales and Business Development Manager at Inabata and at Cambrex, as well as Raw Material Purchasing Manager at Sanofi-Aventis.

"CARBOGEN AMCIS is a major player and one of the leaders of the current CDMO in our industry, and this is the result of the engagement, hard work and expertise of its employees," said Villemagne "That is why I am thrilled and especially proud to take over as CEO of CARBOGEN AMCIS. The company has grown significantly in the past years, and I look forward to continuing our successful journey together. I believe we have the best team to support us in our mission."

"It is with mixed emotions that, after a 40-year career, including 21 years with CARBOGEN AMCIS, I have decided to retire," said Griffiths. "It has been a privilege to work with this highly talented and motivated group. I would like to thank all of the employees for their commitment to each other and the company; it has enabled us to overcome many challenges over the years and I feel proud to have been part of that. I wish Pascal all the best in his new role and I have full confidence in his leadership."

"I would like to recognize Mark's hard work and achievements at the helm of CARBOGEN AMCIS," said Vyas. "Mark has been an incredible leader and has contributed to the successful development of our company and I would like to thank him for his trust and commitment. 21 years of association and loyalty with a single Company is, as inspiring as it is, honourable, for the people and for the Company, likewise and respectively. We are nothing but and will, be grateful. We congratulate Mark and with all the best of wishes for all your future endeavours."



CARBOGEN AMCIS will preserve full operational continuity during the transition and Griffiths will be available to provide guidance on matters related to the company until August 5, 2022.

\*\*\*\*

CARBOGEN AMCIS AG (www.carbogen-amcis.com) is a leading service provider offering a portfolio of drug development and commercialization services to the pharmaceutical and biopharmaceutical industries across all stages of clinical development and product life cycle. It's integrated services and innovative chemistry solutions support timely and safe drug development, allowing customers to better optimize available resources. CARBOGEN AMCIS AG is a wholly owned subsidiary of Dishman Carbogen Amcis Limited, Ahmedabad, India.

Dishman Carbogen Amcis Limited (www.imdcal.com) is a global outsourcing partner for the pharmaceutical industry, offering a portfolio of development, scale-up and manufacturing services. Dishman Carbogen Amcis group improves its customers' businesses by providing a range of development and manufacturing solutions at locations in Europe, in China and in India.